The Grand Lodge of Iowa, A.F. & A.M.
GRAND LODGE BULLETIN
         Volume 125  Number 1     Cedar Rapids, Iowa  March 2023
“EVOLVE”
Iowa Masonic Youth Exhibit
Grand Lodge of Iowa Museum
2
GRAND LODGE OFFICERS 2022-2023

 All Iowa Masonic Rally ................................................................15
THE GRAND LODGE BULLETIN
“The Bulletin” is published four times annually (March, June,
September, and December) by the Grand Lodge of Iowa, A.F. &
A.M., P.O. Box 279, Cedar Rapids, Iowa 52406-0279, as a means
of communication between its subordinate lodges and members.
Mailed free upon request to Iowa lodges and Freemasons, and as
an exchange to public institutions and representative periodicals
throughout the world.  Address all mail subscriptions, change of
address notices (P.O.D. FORM 3579), news releases  and Letters
to the Editor to the above address.  Permission to reprint articles
from “The Bulletin” is granted to all recognized Masonic publications
with credit to the author and/or this publication.
2023 Regional Schools
Thursday, March 23, 2023, Paul Revere Lodge No. Thursday, March 23, 2023, Paul Revere Lodge No.
638, 303 Front St, Lucas..................................5:30 P.M.638, 303 Front St, Lucas..................................5:30 P.M.
Friday, March 24, 2023,  Capital Lodge No. 110,Friday, March 24, 2023,  Capital Lodge No. 110,
519 Park St, Des Moines..............................9:00 A.M.519 Park St, Des Moines..............................9:00 A.M.
Friday, April 21, 2023, Parian Lodge No. 321,Friday, April 21, 2023, Parian Lodge No. 321,
706 1/2 Durant St, Harlan...............................5:30 P.M.706 1/2 Durant St, Harlan...............................5:30 P.M.
Saturday, April 22, 2023, Pomegranate Lodge No. Saturday, April 22, 2023, Pomegranate Lodge No.
408, 201 1/2 S Main St, Alta ............................9:00 A.M.408, 201 1/2 S Main St, Alta ............................9:00 A.M.
Thursday, May 18, 2023,  Marion Lodge No. 6,Thursday, May 18, 2023,  Marion Lodge No. 6,
684 10th St, Marion ..................................... 5:30 P.M.684 10th St, Marion ..................................... 5:30 P.M.
Friday, May 19, 2023,  Snow Lodge No. 44,Friday, May 19, 2023,  Snow Lodge No. 44,
113 S Cody Rd, LeClaire ..............................9:00 A.M.113 S Cody Rd, LeClaire ..............................9:00 A.M.
Thursday, June 15, 2023,  Clinton Lodge No. 15,Thursday, June 15, 2023,  Clinton Lodge No. 15,
52 1/2 E Briggs Ave, Fairfi eld..........................5:30 P.M.52 1/2 E Briggs Ave, Fairfi eld..........................5:30 P.M.
Friday, July 14, 2023,  Arcadia Lodge No. 249,Friday, July 14, 2023,  Arcadia Lodge No. 249,
107 Alexander Ave, Ames...............................9:00 A.M.107 Alexander Ave, Ames...............................9:00 A.M.
Saturday, August 26, 2023,  Adel Lodge No. 80,Saturday, August 26, 2023,  Adel Lodge No. 80,
411 S 12th St, Adel.........................................9:00 A.M.411 S 12th St, Adel.........................................9:00 A.M.
Monday, September 4, 2023,  Ottumwa Lodge No. 16,Monday, September 4, 2023,  Ottumwa Lodge No. 16,
611 E Pennsylvania Ave, Ottumwa ...............5:30 P.M.611 E Pennsylvania Ave, Ottumwa ...............5:30 P.M.
Thursday, September 14, 2023,  Grand Lodge School,Thursday, September 14, 2023,  Grand Lodge School,
519 Park St, Des Moines...............................8:00 A.M.519 Park St, Des Moines...............................8:00 A.M.
2023 Neighborhood Area Meetings
Tuesday, April 11, 2023 Operative Lodge No. 308, Tuesday, April 11, 2023 Operative Lodge No. 308,
106 N 3rd St., Polk City...................................6:30 P.M.106 N 3rd St., Polk City...................................6:30 P.M.
Wednesday, April 12, 2023 South Gate Lodge No. 657, Wednesday, April 12, 2023 South Gate Lodge No. 657,
1111 Randolph St., Des Moines.......................6:30 P.M.1111 Randolph St., Des Moines.......................6:30 P.M.
Wednesday, April 12, 2023 Mount Hermon Lodge No. Wednesday, April 12, 2023 Mount Hermon Lodge No.
263, 616 A Ave NE, Cedar Rapids...................6:30 P.M.263, 616 A Ave NE, Cedar Rapids...................6:30 P.M.
Wednesday, April 12, 2023 Wapello Lodge No. 5, Wednesday, April 12, 2023 Wapello Lodge No. 5,
305 N 2nd St., Wapello....................................6:30 P.M.305 N 2nd St., Wapello....................................6:30 P.M.
Wednesday, April 12, 2023 Exodus Lodge No. 342, Wednesday, April 12, 2023 Exodus Lodge No. 342,
200 S Jefferson St., Exira...............................6:30 P.M.200 S Jefferson St., Exira...............................6:30 P.M.
Wednesday, April 12, 2023 Prudence Lodge No. 205, Wednesday, April 12, 2023 Prudence Lodge No. 205,
1413 N McCoy St., Algona..............................6:30 P.M.1413 N McCoy St., Algona..............................6:30 P.M.
Thursday, April 13, 2023 Tyrrell Lodge No. 116, Thursday, April 13, 2023 Tyrrell Lodge No. 116,
203 3rd St. SE, Waverly..................................6:30 P.M.203 3rd St. SE, Waverly..................................6:30 P.M.
Thursday, April 13, 2023 Osceola Lodge No. 77, Thursday, April 13, 2023 Osceola Lodge No. 77,
100 S Park St., Osceola...................................6:30 P.M.100 S Park St., Osceola...................................6:30 P.M.
Thursday, April 13, 2023 Cass Lodge No. 412, Thursday, April 13, 2023 Cass Lodge No. 412,
421 N Main St., Griswold..................................6:30 P.M.421 N Main St., Griswold..................................6:30 P.M.
Thursday, April 13, 2023 Sioux City Scottish Rite, Thursday, April 13, 2023 Sioux City Scottish Rite,
801 Douglas St., Sioux City..............................6:30 P.M.801 Douglas St., Sioux City..............................6:30 P.M.
3
Grand Master’s Message
“Evolve”
To the Craft of Iowa